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SAKE

Hokusetsu

The Hokusetsu brewery is located on the Japanese island of Sado and since 1871 operated by the
Hazu family. The name ,Hokusetsu”also ,snow of the north”was chosen to reflect the cold climate
conditions which are ideal for the sake brewing process. Nobuyuki Matsuhisa discovered the brewery
during his early days, as a bottle got delivered to his first Matsuhisa restaurant in Beverly Hills.
Impressed by the quality, he acquired the exclusive rights to sell Hokusetsu sake in his restaurants.

Junmaishu No Sake
Light body, delicate on the palate. Hints of spiciness. Warm & cold.

100 ml 13 /200 ml 25/ Bottle 1,81 219

Nobu, ,The Sake”Junmai Daiginjo
Clear and complex with floral notes. Aromas range from banana to melon. Full bodied and refreshing
sake.

100 ml 18 /200 ml 36,50 / Bottle 300 ml 53,50 / Bottle 1,51 255

Junmai Daiginjo TK40
From Nobu'’s private cellar. Creamy, sweet, and well-balanced acidity dominates this complex and rich
tasting sake.

100 ml 18 /200 ml 36 / Bottle 300 ml 53 / Bottle 500 ml 92

Junmai Daiginjo ,Yura Yura”
.Yura Yura“stands for ,wavy, wavy"”...a real dry sake. Fresh and green aromas of apple and citrus fruit
are present in the odor. The Umami flavor is supported by a hint of subtle acidity.

100 ml 23 /200 ml 45 / Bottle 500 ml 110

YK 35

A rare and exclusive sake, which represents flavors of fresh flowers and cardamom. The aromas
develop slowly in the glass and with every sip the richness of this special sake unfolds.

100 ml 48 /200 ml 96/ Bottle 500ml| 235

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.
Alle Jahrgange unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



703

747
724
728

733
739

2221

786
717
707
722
730
701
741
745

CHAMPAGNE

Champagne

Non-Vintage

Louis Roederer Brut

Veuve Cliquot Brut

Krug Grand Cuvée

Bollinger Special Cuvée Brut

Ruinart Blanc de Blancs

Laurent Perrier Brut

Armand De Brignac Brut
Vazart-Coquart Grand Cru, Brut Reserve

Vintage

2015 La Grande Dame

2014 Belle Epoque

2015 Cristal Brut

1990 Les Mesnil

2014 La Grande Année

2011 Comtes de Champagne
2015 Dom Pérignon

2006 Dom Pérignon P2

Reims

Reims

Reims

Ay

Reims

Fpernay

Montagne de Reims
Chouilly

Veuve Cliquot, Reims
Perrier-Jouét, Epernay
Louis Roederer, Reims
Bruno Paillard, Reims
Bollinger, Ay

Taittinger, Reims

Moét & Chandon, Marne
Moét & Chandon, Marne

0,75l

184
170
550
160

275
150
765
135

420
545
770
632
395
605
640
1350

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgénge unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



776
723
736
740
729
727

787
706
708
743

2120
2121

761
762

3152
4112

CHAMPAGNE

Non-Vintage Rosé

Veuve Cliquot Rosé
Bruno Paillard Brut Rosé
Ruinart Brut Rosé
Laurent Perrier Brut Rosé
Bollinger Brut Rosé

Krug Rosé

Vintage Rosé

2012 La Grande Dame Rosé
2016 Louis Roederer Brut Rosé
2013 Cristal Brut Rosé

2009 Dom Pérignon Brut Rosé

Reims
Reims
Reims
Epernay
Ay

Reims

Veuve Cliquot, Reims
Louis Roederer, Reims
Louis Roederer, Reims
Moét & Chandon, Marne

Sparkling Wines and Alcohol-Free Sparkling Wines

2022 Sektrn No./ Cuvée IX, Extra Brut
2021 Cuvée #204, Brut Nature

Dinar Sparkling Brut

Dinar Sparkling Pomegranate Rosé

Alcohol-Free Wines

2024 Chardonnay
2024 Rosé

Okonomierat Rebholz

Christmann & Kauffmann

Dinar

Dinar

Haardt Hills
Haardt Hills

0,75l

220
209
275
260
246
700

695
282
1400
690

89
99

70
80

53
53

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgange unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



WINE BY THE GLASS

Champagne 0,11
Dom Pérignon 2015 Moét & Chandon 65
Ruinart Brut Reims 31
Ruinart Brut Rosé Reims 41
White Wine

2022 White Max (magnum) Max Muller |, Franken 8
2022 Riesling Trocken, Qvinterra Kdhling- Gillot, Rheinhessen 8
2024 WeiBburgunder QbA Battenfeld - Spanier 7,5
2024 Cuvée Ewa Elena Walch, Stdtirol 9
2024 Chardonnay, Somereto Cantina Andrian, Stdtirol 11
2023 "La Contessa" Tenuta Manincor, , Stdtirol 12
2024 Sauvignon Blanc,"Kalk&Kreide"(magnum) Family Tement 8
Rosé Wine

2024 Whispering Angel Chéateau D'Esclans 15
Red Wine

2020 Spatburgunder Mein Fass Korrell, Nahe 9
2021 Cuvée Rot Kahling- Gillot, Rheinhessen 8,5
2022 Black Print Schneider, Pfalz 10
2021 Chianti Classico DOCG Fattoria Le Masse 11
2023 Primitivo di Manduria, Sud Cantine San Marzano, Puglia 7,5

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.
Alle Jahrgange unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to change



123
3102

3130
3131

3120
3122

3110
3111
3112

WHITE

Germany

Franken
2023 BERG Riesling

2023 Silvaner Maustal GG

Rheinhessen
2020 "Réserve vom Kalkstein - Treasure Collection"

2022 Riesling "Frauenberg" GG

Rheingau

2020 Riesling "Hallgarten Hendelberg" 1te L-late rel.

2021 Riesling "Landgeflecht - UNIKAT"
Mosel
2023 Riesling "vom roten Schiefer"

2022 Riesling "Nonnengarten Birnbaum Reserve"
2021 Riesling "Marienburg Falkenlay" GG

Hellas (Greece)

Santorini

01002 2022 Assyrtiko, Thalassitis

3510

3521

Spain

Galicia

2024 Albarino "Lias Finas"

Priorat

2022 Carignan Blanc "Planetes" DOQ

Max Mduller |
Luckert Zehnthof

Battenfeld - Spanier
Battenfeld - Spanier

Peter Jakob Kihn
Peter Jakob Kiuhn

Clemens Busch
Clemens Busch

Clemens Busch

Gaia

Bodegas Attis

Familia Nin-Ortiz

0,75l
81

158

79
180

108
248

57
91
115

85

56

95

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgange unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



159

154

3232
3233
3251

168
169

151

3220
3221
3222

163

3210
3211
3212

WHITE

Austria

Kamptal

2023

Gruner Veltliner Berg Vogelsang

Wachau

2023
2016
1997
2024

Gruner Veltliner ,Treu” Federspiel
Riesling "Steiner Hund-Archive Rel.2024"
Riesling Vinothek "Fal3 Severin" (gefullt '22)

"Donauriesling"-Traubensaft prickelnd

Wagram

2023
2021

GrUner Veltliner Der Ott

Gruner Veltliner Rosenberg

Carnuntum

2023 Grlner Veltliner Alte Reben
Burgerland

2022 "TO"

2021 Chardonnay "Darscho"

2020

Chardonnay "Tiglat"

Sudsteiermark

2020
2021
2019
2015

Ried Sulz Sauvignon Blanc

Morillon "Ried Zieregg - Steilriegel” STK
Sauvignon Blanc "Ried Zieregg" STK
Sauvignon Blanc "Ried Zieregg-XT" STK

Willi Briindlmayer

Weinhofmeist. Hirtzberger
Nikolaihof
Nikolaihof

Fred Loimer

Bernhard Ott
Bernhard Ott

Weingut Markowitsch

Heinz Velich
Heinz Velich
Heinz Velich

Weingut Gross
Familie Tement
Familie Tement

Familie Tement

0,75l
62

70
160
340
39

78
110

0,75l
54

65
115
160

86

156
140
185

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgange unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



WHITE

ltaly
Trentino 0,75l
3320 2023 ManzoniBianco IGT Foradori 65
Sadetirol
3310 2023 PinotBianco "Elysion” Martin Gojer - Pranzegg 74
3311 2021 Gemischter weiBBer Satz "Caroline" Martin Gojer - Pranzegg 88
Sizilien
183 2024 Anthilia Donnafugata 46
184 2021 Cometa Planeta 105
185 2023 Costadune Grillo Mandrarossa 37

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgange unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



3421
3422

199
3452

3451
3450

3440
3441
3443

3433

3444

3460
3461

433
434

WHITE

France

Burgundy

2023
2022

2022
2023

2022
2022

2022

2023
2023
2023

Chablis AOC
Chablis 1Ter Cru AOC " La Fourchaume"

Beaune Clos des Mouches

Bourgogne Blanc "Hautes-Cétes de Beaune"

St. Romain AOC "Sous le Chateau"
Bourgogne Aligoté AOC "Pierre Percée"

Puligny Montrachet AOC

Puligny Montrachet AOC "Derriére la Velle"
Puligny Montrachet 1er Cru AOC "Folatiéres"
Chassagne Montrachet Ter Cru "Clos St Jean"

2023 Bourgogne-Blanc

2021 Bourgogne Les Femelottes

2023 Bourgogne Chardonnay "Petit Aigle" AOC
2022 Meursault

2022 Meursault Ter Cru AOC "Charmes"

2023 Macon Vinzelles AOC "Le Clos de Grand Pere"
2020 Pouilly-Vinzelles AOC

Rhéne

2022 Condrieu

2020 Condrieu La Doriane

Domaine de L'Enclos

Domaine de L'Enclos

Drouhin-Vaudon

Thomas Collardot

Henri & Gilles Buisson

Henri & Gilles Buisson

Etiene Sauzet

Thomas Collardeau
Thomas Collardeau

Thomas Morey

Jean Louis Trapet

Chavy-Chouet

Boris Champy

Pierre André
Remi Jobard

De la Souffrandiére

De la Souffrandiére

E. Guigal S.A.S.
E. Guigal S.A.S.

0,75

120

840
105

157
89

285

440
273
224

90
134

67

268
380

89
82

120
220

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgénge unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



372

371
373
375
377

ROSE

Provence

2022 Clos Mireille, Cétes de Provence
2024 Whispering Angel, Cotes de Provence
2022 D'Esclans

2022 LesClans

2021 Garrus

Domaines Ott

Chéteau D’Esclans
Chéateau D’Esclans
Chéteau D’Esclans

Chéteau D’Esclans

0,75l

115

90

172
293
410

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgénge unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



521

525
504

528

508

RED

Baden
2020 Bruchsaler Rothenberg St. Laurent
Pfalz

2020 Das Kreuz
2022 Black Print

Rheinhessen

2014 Kreuz Spatburgunder

Nahe
2020 Spéatburgunder Mein Fass

Weingut Klumpp

Weingut Rings
Markus Schneider

Kahling - Gillot

Korrell

0,75l
83

171,5
62

118

67

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgange unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



RED

Hellas (Greece)

Nemea

01005 2015 Agiorgitiko, Old Vines Papaioannou

Spain

Rioja

02003 2018 Cirsion

Bodegas Roda

Priorat
5410 2021 "Terra de Cuques" Negre Terroir al Limit
5411 2018 Carrignan "Dits del Terra" Terroir al Limit
5412 2017 Grenache "Les Manyes" Terroir al Limit
Austria
Burgenland
530 2022 Zweigelt Paul Achs
527 2019 St Laurent Johanneshof Reinisch
531 2020 St. Laurent Albert Gesellmann
532 2019 Bela Rex Albert Gesellmann

0,75l
85

790

91
145
319

43,5
128
45

138

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgénge unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



541

538
656
5312

5340
5320
5331
573

547
596
597
548
593
549

553

507

RED

ltaly

Venetien

2009 Amarone

Piemont

2010 Sori Tildin

2014 Conteisa

2018 Barbaresco "Pajé - Vechie Viti"

Toskana
2020 Costa Toscana IGT "Altrovino"
2021 Chianti Classico DOCG

2019 Brunello di Montalcino DOCG "Teatro - Riserva"

2020 Luce
2019 Solaia
2016 Solaia
2009 Solaia
2021 Ornellaia
2018 Masseto
2012 Sassicaia

Apulien
2023 SUD Primitivo di Manduria
Sizilien

2020 Cartagho Nero d’ Avola

Cantina Dal Forno

Angelo Gaja
Angelo Gaja

Luca Roagna

Duemani

Fattoria Le Masse
Podere Salicutti
Luce

Antinori
Antinori
Antinori
Tenuta dell'Ornellaia
Tenuta dell'Ornellaia

San Guido

San Marzano

Mandrarossa

0,75l
705

1360
664
550

96
79
420
410

1560
1710
1840
570
2050
980

52

83

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgénge unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



5231

5220
5210
5224
5223
561

575
668

620
636
637
638
584
653

RED

France

Cobtes du Rhone

2021

Cébtes du Rhéne AOC

Burgundy

2022
2008
2022
2022
2021
2020

Marsannay AOC

Chambertin Grand Cru AOC

Chambolle Musigny AOC "Les Véroilles"
Vosne Romanée AOC "Champs Perdrix"
Beaune de Chateau 1er Cru

Corton

Bordeaux

Saint-Emillion

2013
2011

Petit Cheval

Chéateau Cheval Blanc GCC A, St. Emillion

Pauillac

2005
2012
2006
2011
2012
2016

Chéteau Latour
Chéateau Mouton Rothschild
Chéateau Mouton Rothschild
Chéateau Mouton Rothschild
Chéateau Gloria

Chéateau Lynch-Bages

Domaine du Marcoux

Jean Louis Trapet
Jean Louis Trapet
Bruno Clair

Bruno Clair
Bouchard Pere & Fils

Bonneau du Martray

Grand Cru
1er Grand Cru

1Ter Cru Classé
1er Cru Classé
1Ter Cru Classé

1ler Cru Classé

5éme Cru Classé

0,75l
49

119
1400
272
331
138
1740

460
1980

4735
2350
2450
2200
130
560

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgédnge unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



631

678

565

588
590

310

606

704
758
734
737

RED

Saint-Julien

2004 Chéteau Ducru-Beaucaillou

Margaux

2012 Chateau Margaux

2005 Chateau Margaux

Pessac-Léognan

2018 Chateau La Mission Haut Brion
2006 Chateau Pape-Clément

2éme Cru Classé

1Ter Cru Classé

Ter Cru Classé

Grand Cru Classé
Grand Cru Classé

0,75
1205

2975

3998

1490
522

HALF BOTTLES WHITE, RED AND
CHAMPAGNE

Germany

2022 Riesling trocken, Qvinterra

France

2021 Gevrey Chambertin

France

Louis Roederer Brut
Ruinart Brut

Ruinart Blanc de Blanc

Ruinart Brut Rosé

Kihling- Gillot

Joseph Drouhin

Reims
Reims
Reims

Reims

0,375l
29

100

86,5
110
140
140

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgange unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



394
3213
3314

374

392
5510

794
711
715
773
746
738
735
726

MAGNUM BOTTLES WHITE, ROSE,

2022
2024
2023

2024

2021
2022

RED AND CHAMPAGNE

White Max, Max Muller, Franken
Sauvignon Blanc "Kalk & Kreide" DAC, Familie Tement

Terlano AOC "La Contessa", Tenuta Manincor
Chéateau D'Esclans Whispering Angel Rosé, Cétes de Provence

Tignanello, Antinori

Tempranillo 'Flores de Callejo’, Bodegas Felix Callejo

France

Veuve Clicquot Brut Reims
2008 Cristal Brut, Louis Roederer Reims
Perrier-Jouét Grand Brut Fpernay
Perrier-Jouét Brut Blason Rosé Fpernay
Ruinart Brut Reims
Ruinart Brut Rosé Reims
Ruinart Blanc de Blancs Reims
Krug Grand Cuvée Reims

105
112
145

190

750
79

1,5l
320
1500
365
455
332,5
580
580
1090

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgédnge unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



3180

359

5621

3330

760
753

666
667
576
568
1559
1535
1547
598
795

SWEET WINES

Germany

2018 Riesling Auslese Goldkapsel "Lenchen" Peter Jakob Kihn
France

2014 Rieussec, Sauternes Chéteau Rieussec
Spain

2015 Bioma Vintage Port Niepoort-Oporto
ltaly

2019 Marsala Superiore Oro Riserva "Vigna La Miccia" Marco de Bartoli

N.V.
2005

1998
2006
2011
2012
1985
2011
2004
2016
2021

SINGLE BOTTLES

Armand de Brignac Rosé
Taitinger Comtes de Champagne Rosé

Meursault, Arnaud Ente
Chéateau Lafite- Rothschild

Chéteau Lafite- Rothschild

Chéateau Figeac, Ter Grand Cru

Chéateau La Conseillante

Chéateau Gruaud Larose

Domaine De la Castillion

Echezeaux Grand Cru, Domaine Duband
Pommard Combes Dessus, Angerville

Nobu’s Pinot Noir, Sonoma Valley

0,375l
123

125

145

0,500!
95

911
525

1420
2650

3104
670
460,5
420
140
350
230
135

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer. All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT.

Alle Jahrgédnge unter Vorbehalt. Vintages are subject to changes.



NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Adelholzener still / sprudel 0,75 11

Evian 0,331/ 1l 7,5/14,5
San Pellegrino 0,251/ 0,75l 757125
Coca Cola, Coca Cola light, Coca Cola Zero 0,2l 8

Sprite, Fanta 0,2|

Ginger Ale, Bitter Lemon, Ginger Bier 0,2l 8,5

Hot Drinks

Espresso / Doppio 6,5/7,5
Cappuccino 8,5

Caffé Latte 9

Matcha Tea 7

Jing House Blend Tea 9

Green Tea:

Sencha, Gunpowder Supreme, Jasmine Pearls, Flowering Jasmine, Jadesword

Black Tea:
Assam, Earl Grey, Darjeeling 1% or 2" flush,
Organic Bohea Lapsang, English Breakfast

White Tea:
Silver Needle

Herbal Infusion:
Chamomile, Whole Peppermint Leaf, Lemongrass & Ginger,
Whole Lemon Verbena, Blackcurrant & Hibiskus, Rosebuds

Wir sind stolz darauf alle unsere Kaffeespezialitdten von der lokalen Résterei ,Dinzler” am Irschenberg zu beziehen, die sich ganz dem
Motto ,Kaffee ist unser Leben” verschrieben hat.

Hochster Qualitatsanspruch und fairer, nachhaltiger Anbau bilden die Sdulen der Unternehmensphilosophie.

Unsere Jing-Tee Auwahl kommt aus Nachhaltigem Anbau.

We are proud to purchase all our coffee specialities from the local roast house ,Dinzler”, located at Irschenberg. Their corporate
philosophy of highest quality, fair trade and sustainabilty is based on an intense belief in ,Coffee is our life ”.

Furthermore we want to highlight our Jing Teas. “We want our customers to enjoy the most fulfilling tea drinking experience and we want
our tea producers and their environments to thrive. We believe we can achieve both by selecting distinctive single garden teas and
building long-lasting, personal relationships with the tea masters who produce them.”

We are committed to responsible sourcing and the offering of sustainable coffee, tea, and vanilla. By sourcing

\\\\\\\\\\

responsibly, we hope to contribute our part in reducing negative impact on the environment and increase public
awareness regarding to sustainable seafood consumption.

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro und sind inklusive 19% Mehrwertsteuer.
All prices are in Euro and including 19% VAT. 17.12.2025



